

Media Contacts: Lauren Pearce, 602.462.2252, <u>lpearce@riester.com</u> Shanna Wolfe, 602.462.2278, <u>swolfe@riester.com</u>

## Lake Powell Open for Business

Popular Tourism Destination Re-Opens for Travelers

PAGE, Ariz. – Oct. 11, 2013 – Glen Canyon National Recreation Area and Lake Powell are open for business. Gates opened today at noon following an agreement between Utah officials and the Department of the Interior. Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas continues to offer attractive rates for the remainder of 2013.

Operations opening at Wahweap Marina located at South Lake Powell include Lake Powell Resort, the marina, boat rentals, boat tours and Wahweap campground. At North Lake Powell, Defiance House and Bullfrog Marina are open along with such services as launch ramps, boat rentals, lodging and dining as well as the Halls Crossing fuel dock and marina store. Also confirmed to open is Rainbow Bridge National Monument.

Once at the lake, guests can enjoy fine dining, boat tours, hiking, boating and other activities such as golf. For more information on Lake Powell's current <u>specials and</u> <u>packages</u> or to book a stay, visit <u>www.lakepowell.com</u> or call 888-896-3829. For up-to-the-minute news and information, like us on <u>Facebook</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter</u>.

## About Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas

Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas provides houseboat and powerboat rentals, lodging and scenic tours. For more information or to book a houseboat vacation, call (888) 486-4665 or visit <u>www.lakepowell.com</u>. Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas, managed by ARAMARK, is an authorized concessioner of the National Park Service, Glen Canyon National Recreation Area.

## About ARAMARK Parks and Destinations

ARAMARK Parks and Destinations, a division of ARAMARK, delivers authentic and memorable experiences at national and state parks, national forests, specialty hotels, museums and other tourist destinations throughout the United States. In partnership with its clients, ARAMARK Parks and Destinations seek to enhance the guest experience by offering industry-leading hospitality, environmental stewardship, recreational and interpretive programs. For more information, visit www.aramarkparksanddestinations.com or follow us on Twitter @TravelARAMARK.